General Bylaws Bylaw D-07

Professional Liability Insurance

A Bylaw pursuant to Section 9 (1j.1) of *The Dental Association Act* relating to the professional liability coverage which a registered dental assistant of the Manitoba Dental Association must carry.

1. Every dental assistant applying for a certificate of registration must carry a policy of professional liability insurance provided through the Canadian Dental Assistants Association, Insurance Broker – AON Reed, and Insurer – AVIVA in the amount of not less than \$1,000,000.00 per claim.

DONE and PASSED by the Board of Directors of the Manitoba Dental Association at Winnipeg, in Manitoba this 27th day of October AD 2007.

President

Secretary

This Bylaw will become effective on the 15th day of December, 2007, unless 10 members request, in writing, its ratification at a general meeting of the Association, (Section 43(2) of *The Dental Association Act*).

Secretary